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Wefn—1 of Passport to Blaster Tm Wa* far c*i to ftiWw

*1*7. aim Yaafcpal Singh:
1H liswr UI Onpta:
BW R. M. Vldrsrtfck
Oil Bdaa Ckuri bokwitl
Shri Bam Singh Ayarwal:

WIU the Minister - of W nl AJMrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Ctararament hm refused passport to Ifwrter Zm Singh tar going to Pakistan; and tfco nassaa tbaMfov?

Tbe Xtaister et BKtenol . ABata*
(Shq M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes,  Sr.
A Passport was refused to Master Tara Singh for going to Pakistan.

(b) Passport was refused in the public interest.

Married Am— sllrtliB lor BBrlUlars and otter Beaks In Indian Amy

2188. Shri Stefa Naad:
Shri J. B. Singh:
Shri Bharat Singh Chauhaa:
Shri Ranjit Singh:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 387 on the 3zd April, 1967 and state:

(a) whether the proposal to rationalise the entitlement of married accommodation for Havildars and Other Ranks, has been finalised to ensure uniformity in all Corps and Services; and

(b) if so, the details theraof?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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